Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of February 23, 2025

2009-00162

RECEIVED: 04/17/09 FILED: 06/19/09 SUSPENSION DATE: FINAL: 08/26/09

REOPENED:

CASE CODE

Financing Construct

UTILITIES:

Green River Valley Water District

INTERVENORS: Horse Cave

INDEX OF EVENTS:

09/08/09 08/26/09	Green River Valley Water District's Notice to PSC required by 082609 Order Order Entered: Green River is grated Certificate to construct a 1,000,000 gallon ground level storage tank: Shall notify the PSC prior to performing any additional construction: Any deviation from the approved construction shall be undertaken only with the prior approval of the PSC; Shall furnish written evidence of the total cost of this project within 60 days of completion: As builts shall be filed within 60 days of completion: Shall require construction to be inspected under the general supervision of a licensed professional engineer with a Kentucky registration in civil, electrical or mechanical engineering: Shall notify the PSC one week prior to the actual start of construction and at the 50 percent completion point
08/20/09	Green River Valley Water District's Amended Application
08/18/09	Order Entered: Portion of the Green River Valleys application for authorization to incur indebtedness is continued beyond the 60 day period as provided for and specified in KRS 278.300 (2)
08/17/09	Green River Valley Water's Entry of Appearance of Co-Counsel of Patrick A. Ross and Damon Talley
08/13/09	Caveland Environmental Authority's Notice of Project Support and Withdrawal of Request for Hearing
08/11/09	Horse Cave Water's Notice of Project Support
07/30/09	Green River Valley Water's Certified Bid Tabulations
07/10/09	Deficiency cured letter sent 6/27/09
07/06/09	Order Entered:
	(1) The motion of Caveland to intervene is granted.
	(2) Caveland shall be entitled to the full rights of a party and shall be served with the Commission's Orders and with filed testimony, exhibits, pleadings, correspondence, and all other documents
	submitted by parties after the date of this Order.
	(3) Should Caveland file documents of any kind with the Commission in the course of these
	proceedings, Caveland shall also serve a copy of said documents on all other parties of record.
06/26/09	Order Entered: Motion of Horse Cave to intervene is granted
06/25/09	Caveland Sanitation Authority's Motion for Full intervention and Request for Hearing
06/19/09	Green River's response to deficiency letter
06/16/09 06/08/09	Horse Cave Water Commission's Motion for Full Intervention
05/21/09	Still Deficient Letter, Information now due 6/18/2009 Green River Valley Water's Request for Extension of Time
05/19/09	Deficiency Letter, Information now due 5/29/2009
04/30/09	Deficiency Letter, Information Due 5/15/2009
04/17/09	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
04/17/09	APPLICATION OF GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT FOR FINANCING AND A
0.,	CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY TO CONSTRUCT A WATERWORKS PROJECT

Total Number of Cases: 1